PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

		<u></u>	REEL: 023787 FRAME: 0	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		705620	PATENT	
Address Line 4:	CHICAGO	ILLINOIS 60601-6731		
Address Line 2:	180 NORTH STETSON AVENUE			
Address Line 1:	TWO PRUDENTIAL PLAZA, SUITE 4900			
Correspondent Name:				
Email:	Chgpatent@leydig.com			
Phone:	312-616-56	•	oonan.	
		nil when the fax attempt is unsucce	ssful	
Fax Number:	(312)616-5	700		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Application Number:		598378		
Property Type		Nu	Number	
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1			
Postal Code:	51200			
State/Country:	ISRAEL			
City:	Bnei Brak			
	29 Lehi Street			
Street Address:				
RECEIVING PARTY D	CHEMAGIS Ltd]	
Shady Saeed			12/23/2009	
Eyal Klopfer			12/22/2009	
Ofer Sharon			12/21/2009	
Guo Hongli			12/17/2009	
Oded Arad			12/22/2009	
Shen Jingshan			12/18/2009	
Vladimir Naddaka			12/23/2009	
Name			Execution Date	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
	NEW ASSIGNMENT			

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 6

source=12_598378[Leydig705620]Assignment#page1.tif
source=12_598378[Leydig705620]Assignment#page2.tif
source=12_598378[Leydig705620]Assignment#page3.tif
source=12_598378[Leydig705620]Assignment#page4.tif
source=12_598378[Leydig705620]Assignment#page5.tif
source=12_598378[Leydig705620]Assignment#page6.tif

Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900 180 North Stetson Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60601-6731

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE,

Vladimir Naddaka 42/7 Hibner Street Petach Tikva 49400 ISRAEL

Guo Hongli No. 420 Gongxin Road Pudong 201209 Shanghai CHINA Shen Jingshan D7-2203 No. 149 Dong-An Road 200032 Shanghai CHINA

Ofer Sharon 20 Sokolov Street Petach Tikva 49501 ISRAEL

Shady Saeed 3 Asfoor Street Haifa 33266 ISRAEL Oded Arad 49 Hanassi Harishon Street Rehovot 76303 ISRAEL

Eyal Klopfer 25 Zeitlin Street Tel Aviv 64955 ISRAEL

respectively, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

NOVEL ISOQUINOLINIUM COMPOUNDS USEFUL IN THE PREPARATION OF CISATRACURIUM AND ASSOCIATED INTERMEDIATES

for which invention we have executed an application (provisional or non-provisional) for a U.S. patent, which was filed on October 30, 2009, under U.S. Application No. 12/598,378, and

WHEREAS, CHEMAGIS Ltd., of 29 Lehi Street, Bnei Brak 51200, Israel, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the patent application.

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we assign and transfer to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the U.S. and every foreign country and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent application and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, nonapplications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, provisional reexaminations, National phase applications, including petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country on the invention, and the patents, extensions, or derivations thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue U.S. patents to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and application number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

Page 1 of 4

In re Appln. of Naddaka et al.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we convey to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the invention in the U.S. and countries foreign to the U.S. and to claim under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the U.S. application (or any other application on the invention) to gain priority with respect to other applications.

WE DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, reexamined, and National phase patents of the U.S. or of any and all foreign countries on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunder set our hands on the dates shown below.

Date <u>23 December 2009</u>	VIadadala Vladimir Naddaka
Date 23.12.2009	Witness
Date 23/12/2009	Witness
	
Date	Shen Jingshan
Date	Witness
Date	Witness

Page 2 of 4

Attorney Docket No. 705620

In re Appln. of Naddaka et al.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we convey to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the invention in the U.S. and countries foreign to the U.S. and to claim under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the U.S. application (or any other application on the invention) to gain priority with respect to other applications.

WE DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, reexamined, and National phase patents of the U.S. or of any and all foreign countries on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunder set our hands on the dates shown below.

Date	Vladimir Naddaka
Date	Witness
Date	Witness
@ 07-2203, No. 14 Date <u>Dec. 18, 2009</u>	19 Dong-An Rd. 200032, Shanghai, China 1088 Chuan Sha Rd. Shanghai, 201209, China Shen Jingshan
Date	Witness
Date	Witness

Page 2 of 4

In re Appln. of Naddaka et al.

,

.

Date <u>22/12/09</u> Date <u>22-12 2009</u> Date	Odel Arad Oded Arad Witness Witness
Date Date	Guo Hongli Witness Witness
Date Date Date	Ofer Sharon Witness
 Date Date Date	<u>Eyal Kilopfer</u> Eyal Klopfer Witness Witness

Page 3 of 4

•

Date	Oded Arad
Date	Witness
Date	Witness
Datc Rec. 17. 2009	Guo Hong Li, NO. 420 Gong Xin Boad, 201209, chin Guo Hongli Wang zhen, 1088 Chuansha Road, Shanghai, 201209. China
Date Dec. 17, 2009	Witness
Date <u>lec.17, 2009</u>	Tian Guanghui, 1088 Chuansha Road, shanghai 201209 Ching Witness
Date	Ofer Sharon
Date	Witness
Date	Witness
Date	Eyal Klopfer
Date	Witness
Date	Witness
	Page 3 of 4
	1 460 5 01 1

In re Appln. of Naddaka et al.

1

• •

Date <u>23.12.2005</u>Date <u>23/12/2009</u>Date <u>23/12/2009</u>

-	
Shady Saco	2
Witness	1
Wardavid	
Witness	1

Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 01/14/2010